E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report
Funding Year 2024 (7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025) Decision Wave 048

Category

Internet Access
Internal Connections
Basic Maintenance
Managed Broadband
Total

Issue Date:
Funded Denied

$12.60M $0.03M
$0.00M $0.18M
$0.00M $0.00M
$0.00M $0.00M
$12.60M $0.21M

Applicant Count:

Provider:

Rejected Requests:

Service Provider Count:
Avg. Funding per Applicant:
Avg. Funding per Service

Approved Requests:

03/20/2025

8

29
$1,575,559.08

$434,636.99

49
6

Rank Service Provider

AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC
VERO FIBER NETWORKS
DELTA COMMUNICATIONS LLC
MCC NETWORK SERVICES, LLC
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SOUTH CAROLINA NET, INC DBA SEGRA
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC
CENTURYLINK QWEST CORPORATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS

Top Ten Funding Commitments

Amount
$6.07M
$1.92M
$1.13M
$0.89M
$0.38M
$0.32M
$0.29M
$0.28M
$0.27M
$0.21M

Rank Applicant

DEPT OF ADMIN-OFC OF TECHNOLOGY & INFO
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND
CENIC-CORPORATION FOR EDUCATION NETWOR
UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK
STATE OF DELAWARE-DTI

CCRC HQ DISTRICT

JETS JEWISH EDUCATIONAL TRADE SCHOOL
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Amount
$8.00M
$3.07M
$1.03M
$0.33M
$0.12M
$0.05M
$0.00M

Rank Service Provider
COMSOURCE, INC.
AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC
ZAYO GROUP, LLC

TDS BROADBAND LLC

COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS

Top Ten Funding Denials

Amount
$0.18M
$0.01M
$0.01M
$0.00M
$0.00M

Rank Applicant
1 SARANAC CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST
2 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND
3 UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK

Amount
$0.18M
$0.02M
$0.01M
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CENTURYLINK LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LL

$0.00M

This data is current as of Mar 21, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
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Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 048

California

CCRC HQ DISTRICT (16051025)

Service Provider

Svc Requested Rejected Committed

Service Provider

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI
CITIZENS TELECOMM CO OF CA (14
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC (143005
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM
TIME WARNER CABLE BUSINESS LLC

Total

Svc Requested Rejected Committed

A $236,611 $0 $236,611
IA $200,545 $0 $200,545
IA $139,069 $0 $139,069
IA $72,072 $0  $72,072
1A $271,074 $0 $271,074
IA $111,255 $0 $111,255

$1,030,626 $0 $1,030,626

JETS JEWISH EDUCATIONAL TRADE SCHOOL (16056184)

Service Provider
CHARTER ADVANCED SERVICES (CA)

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $52,777 $0 $52,777

Total

Total

$52,777 $0 $52,777

CENIC-CORPORATION FOR EDUCATION NETWORK INITIATIVES IN

CALIFORNIA (225495)

California Total

Svc Requested Rejected Committed

IA $1,800 $0 $1,800
$1,800 $0  $1,800
$1,085,203 $0 $1,085,203

This data is current as of Mar 21, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic
Maintenance of Internal Connections
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Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 048

Delaware STATE OF DELAWARE-DTI (153062)
Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 1A $120,149 $0 $120,149
Total $120,149 $0 $120,149
Delaware Total $120,149 $0 $120,149
This data is current as of Mar 21, 2025 and is subject to Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services ©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic Page 3 of 7

Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com Maintenance of Internal Connections



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 048

Illinois

COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS EN
DELTA COMMUNICATIONS LLC (1430
MADISON NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.
MCC NETWORK SERVICES, LLC (143
METRO FIBERNET LLC (143049173)
MTC COMMUNICATIONS INC. (14300
STRATUS NETWORKS, INC (1430286
SYNDEO NETWORKS, INC. (1430369
VELOCITY FIBER, LLC (143050823
VERO FIBER NETWORKS (143050324

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY

CONSORTIUM (17022359)

Total
Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ADAMS TELSYSTEMS, INC. (143003 IA $6,831 $0 $6,831

Illinois Total
AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC (1430011 IA $1,146,381 $11,821 $1,134,560

IA $89,665
IA $74,000
A $379,689
IA $9,620
A $316,265
IA $5,692
IA $61,092
IA $83,871
IA $22,200
IA $3,975
IA- $890,518

$3,529
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$86,136
$74,000
$379,689
$9,620
$316,265
$5,692
$61,092
$83,871
$22,200
$3,975
$890,518

$3,089,800 $15,350 $3,074,450

$3,089,800 $15,350 $3,074,450

This data is current as of Mar 21, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic
Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
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Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 048

New York

SARANAC CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST (124376)

Service Provider

Svc Requested Rejected Committed

COMSOURCE, INC. (143049421) IC  $183,733 $183,733 $0
Total $183,733 $183,733 $0
New York Total $183,733 $183,733 $0

This data is current as of Mar 21, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic
Maintenance of Internal Connections
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Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 048

South Carolina DEPT OF ADMIN-OFC OF TECHNOLOGY & INFO SVC (145704)
Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, 1A $1,924,653 $0 $1,924,653
SOUTH CAROLINA NET, INC DBA S 1A $6,073,245 $0 $6,073,245
Total $7,997,898 $0 $7,997,898
South Carolina Total $7,997,898 $0 $7,997,898
This data is current as of Mar 21, 2025 and is subject to Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services ©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic Page 6 of 7

Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com Maintenance of Internal Connections



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 048

Utah Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CENTRAL UTAH TELEPHONE INC. (1 IA $22,869 $0  $22,869
CENTURYLINK LEVEL 3 COMMUNICAT 1A $3,735 $1,868 $1,868
CENTURYLINK QWEST CORPORATION IA $280,203 $0 $280,203
: SYRINGA NETWORKS, LLC. (143027 IA $9,297 $0 $9,297
TDS BROADBAND LLC (143037369) IA $5,916  $2,958 $2,958
ZAYO GROUP, LLC (143023855) 1A $15,213  $5,634 $9,579
Total $337,233  $10,460 $326,773
UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK (150246)
Utah Total $337,233 $10,460 $326,773
This data is current as of Mar 21, 2025 and is subject to Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services ©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic Page 7 of 7

Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com Maintenance of Internal Connections



