E-rate Manager New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2024 (7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025) Decision Wave 048

|--|

Summary		Fast Facts		
			Issue Date:	03/20/2025
Category	Funded	Denied	Applicant Count:	8
Internet Access	\$12.60M	\$0.03M	Service Provider Count:	29
Internal Connections	\$0.00M	\$0.18M	Avg. Funding per Applicant:	\$1,575,559.08
Basic Maintenance	\$0.00M	\$0.00M	Avg. Funding per Service	\$434,636.99
Managed Broadband	\$0.00M	\$0.00M	Provider:	\$434,030.99
Total	\$12.60M	\$0.21M	Approved Requests:	49
			Rejected Requests:	6

		C	mitments
IONIAN	FIINAINA	(am	MITMANTS
	I GIIGIIG	COIL	

Rank	Service Provider	Amount	t	
1	SOUTH CAROLINA NET, INC DBA SEGRA	\$6.07M		A a
2	BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC	\$1.92M	Rank Applicant	Amount
3	AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$1.13M	1 DEPT OF ADMIN-OFC OF TECHNOLOGY & INFO	\$8.00M
4	VERO FIBER NETWORKS	\$0.89M	2 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND M	\$3.07M
5	DELTA COMMUNICATIONS LLC	\$0.38M	3 CENIC-CORPORATION FOR EDUCATION NETWOR	\$1.03M
	MCC NETWORK SERVICES, LLC	\$0.32M	4 UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK	\$0.33M
	CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC	\$0.29M	5 STATE OF DELAWARE-DTI	\$0.12M
	•		6 CCRC HQ DISTRICT	\$0.05M
	CENTURYLINK QWEST CORPORATION	\$0.28M	7 JETS JEWISH EDUCATIONAL TRADE SCHOOL	\$0.00M
9	SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY	\$0.27M	M	
10	COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS	\$0.21M	M	

Top Ten Funding Denials

Rank	Service Provider	Amount	t
1	. COMSOURCE, INC.	\$0.18M	A Book Applicant
2	AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$0.01M	
3	ZAYO GROUP, LLC	\$0.01M	1 SARANAC CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST \$0.18M
3	ZATO GROUP, LLC	\$0.01M	2 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND \$0.02M
4	COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS	\$0.00M	1
5	TDS BROADBAND LLC	\$0.00M	3 UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NETWORK \$0.01M
6	CENTURYLINK LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LL	\$0.00M	1

California



Service Provider	Svc Requested	Rejected Committed
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI	IA \$236,611	\$0 \$236,611
CITIZENS TELECOMM CO OF CA (14	IA \$200,545	\$0 \$200,545
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC (143005	IA \$139,069	\$0 \$139,069
PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY	IA \$72,072	\$0 \$72,072
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COM	IA \$271,074	\$0 \$271,074
TIME WARNER CABLE BUSINESS LLC	IA \$111,255	\$0 \$111,255
Total	\$1,030,626	\$0 \$1,030,626

CCRC HQ DISTRICT (16051025)

Service Provider	Svc	Requested	Rejected	Committed
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI	IA	\$52,777	\$0	\$52,777
Total		\$52,777	\$0	\$52,777

CENIC-CORPORATION FOR EDUCATION NETWORK INITIATIVES IN CALIFORNIA (225495)

JETS JEWISH EDUCATIONAL TRADE SCHOOL (16056184)

Service Provider	Svc Requested	Rejected C	Committed
CHARTER ADVANCED SERVICES (CA)	IA \$1,800	\$0	\$1,800
Total	\$1,80	0 \$0	\$1,800

California Total \$1,085,203 \$0 \$1,085,203

Delaware



STATE OF DELAWARE-DTI (153062)

Delaware Total		\$120.149	\$0 \$120.149
Total		\$120,149	\$0 \$120,149
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION	IA	\$120,149	\$0 \$120,149
Service Provider	Svc	Requested	Rejected Committed

Total

Illinois



ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY CONSORTIUM (17022359)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed ADAMS TELSYSTEMS, INC. (143003 IA \$6,831 \$0 \$6,831 AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC (1430011 IA \$1,146,381 \$11,821 \$1,134,560

COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION	IA	\$89,665	\$3,529	\$86,136	_
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS EN	IA	\$74,000	\$0	\$74,000	
DELTA COMMUNICATIONS LLC (1430	IA	\$379,689	\$0	\$379,689	
MADISON NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.	IA	\$9,620	\$0	\$9,620	
MCC NETWORK SERVICES, LLC (143	IA	\$316,265	\$0	\$316,265	
METRO FIBERNET LLC (143049173)	IA	\$5,692	\$0	\$5,692	
MTC COMMUNICATIONS INC. (14300	IA	\$61,092	\$0	\$61,092	
STRATUS NETWORKS, INC (1430286	IA	\$83,871	\$0	\$83,871	
SYNDEO NETWORKS, INC. (1430369	IA	\$22,200	\$0	\$22,200	
VELOCITY FIBER, LLC (143050823	IA	\$3,975	\$0	\$3,975	
VERO FIBER NETWORKS (143050324	IA	\$890,518	\$0	\$890,518	

Illinois Total \$3,089,800 \$15,350 \$3,074,450

\$3,089,800 \$15,350 \$3,074,450

New York



SARANAC CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST (124376)

New York Total		\$183.733	\$183.73	3 \$0
Total		\$183,733	3 \$183,733	3 \$0
COMSOURCE, INC. (143049421)	IC	\$183,733	\$183,733	\$0
Service Provider	Svc	Requested	Rejected	Committed

South Carolina



DEPT OF ADMIN-OFC OF TECHNOLOGY & INFO SVC (145704)

South Carolina Total	\$7,997,898	\$0 \$7,997,898
Total	\$7,997,898	\$0 \$7,997,898
SOUTH CAROLINA NET, INC DBA S	IA \$6,073,245	\$0 \$6,073,245
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS,	IA \$1,924,653	\$0 \$1,924,653
Service Provider	Svc Requested	Rejected Committed

Utah



UTAH EDUCATION AND TELEHEALTH NET	WORK (150246)
--	---------------

Service Provider	Svc	Requested	Rejected	Committed
CENTRAL UTAH TELEPHONE INC. (1	IA	\$22,869	\$0	\$22,869
CENTURYLINK LEVEL 3 COMMUNICAT	IA	\$3,735	\$1,868	\$1,868
CENTURYLINK QWEST CORPORATION	IA	\$280,203	\$0	\$280,203
SYRINGA NETWORKS, LLC. (143027	IA	\$9,297	\$0	\$9,297
TDS BROADBAND LLC (143037369)	IA	\$5,916	\$2,958	\$2,958
ZAYO GROUP, LLC (143023855)	IA	\$15,213	\$5,634	\$9,579
Total		\$337,233	\$10,460	\$326,773

Utah Total \$337,233 \$10,460 \$326,773